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Certificate Period

Certified
Status

UL 2818 - 2022 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011(R2016) and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011(R2016) and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019 Credit 7.6.1,7.6.2, and 7.6.3in



GREENGUARD Gold Certification Criteria for Furniture and Mattresses

Criteria
TVOC @
Formaldehyde
Total Aldehydes @)
4-Phenylcyclohexene
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidinone ()

Individual VOCs ()

CAS Number

50-00-0

4994-16-5
872-50-4

Maximum Allowable
Predicted Concentration

0.22
9 (7.3 ppb)
0.043
6.5

160

1/2 CREL
or
1/100th TLV

Units
mg/ma
Hg/ms
ppm
Hg/ms
Hg/m3



