CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE



Schiavello International

Arch Workstations & Tables

144802-420

Certificate Number

18 Nov 2021 - 17 Sep 2024

Certificate Period

Certified

Status

UL 2818 - 2022 Gold Standard for Chemical Emissions for Building Materials, Finishes and Furnishings

Commercial furniture and furnishings are tested in accordance with ANSI/BIFMA M7.1-2011(R2016) and determined to comply with ANSI/BIFMA X7.1-2011(R2016) and ANSI/BIFMA e3-2019 Credit 7.6.1, 7.6.2, and 7.6.3 in

GREENGUARD Gold Certification Criteria for

Criteria	CAS Number	Maximum Allowable Predicted Concentration	Units
TVOC (A)	-	0.22	mg/m³
Formaldehyde	50-00-0	9 (7.3 ppb)	µg/m³
Total Aldehydes (B)	-	0.043	ppm
4-Phenylcyclohexene	4994-16-5	6.5	µg/m³
1-Methyl-2-pyrrolidinone (c)	872-50-4	160	µg/m³
Individual VOCs (D)	-	1/2 CREL or 1/100th TLV	-